
 

WEEK 3  

Monday 14th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 15th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 16th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activities at 4.00pm 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 17th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Stokesay 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 18th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 19th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 4 

Monday 21stSeptember 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 22ndSeptember 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Junior 4 Space guard Centre trip—tbc 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 23rdSeptember 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activates at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 24th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Wigmore 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 25th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 26th September 2020 & (Sunday 27th September—DofE Trip to Snowdonia 8am-8pm TBC) 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart  



 

WEEK 5  

Monday 28th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 29th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 30th September 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activates at  4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 1st October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Hopton 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart & Academic Staff Meeting  

Friday 2nd October 2020—JUNIOR 2+3 TRIP TO SMALL BREEDS FARM 9AM-12AM TBC 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 3rd October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 6  

Monday 5th October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 6th October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 7th October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activities at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 8th October 2020 - Art trip (Y10 Andrew Logan Museum TBC) 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Stokesay 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 9th October 2020—JUNIOR SCHOOL OPEN DAY (TBC) 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 10th October 2020 SENIOR SCHOOL OPEN DAY (TBC) 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial & Virtual Junior School Parents morning (9am-12am) 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 7  

Monday 12th October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration & Y11 Morrisby Careers Interview 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 13th October 2020—House Music Practice 

 8.35am  Registration & Y11 Morrisby Careers Interview 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Senior School Tutorial 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart & 6th Form Parents evening (6pm onwards TBC) 

Wednesday 14th October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activities at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 15th October 2020—House Music Practice 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Wigmore 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart & Virtual Parents Evening (5pm-7pm TBC) 

Friday 16th October 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart—HALF TERM COMMENCES 

Saturday 17th October 2020 - Art Trip to Cornwall (TBC) 

 

 

 



 

WEEK 8  

HALF TERM 

Monday 19th October 2020 

Tuesday 20th October  2020 

8Wednesday 21st October 2020 

Thursday 22nd October 2020 

Friday 23rd October 2020 

Saturday 24th October  2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

WEEK 9 

HALF TERM  

Monday 26th October 2020 

Tuesday 27th October 2020 

Wednesday 28th October 2020 

Thursday 29th October2020 

Friday 30th October  2020 

Saturday 31st October 2020 

Sunday 1st November 2020—Boarder return 6.30—9.30pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

WEEK 10  

Monday 2nd November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 3rd November  2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart & 6th Form Open Evening (5pm—6pm TBC) 

Wednesday 4th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activities at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 5th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Hopton 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 6th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 7th November 2020  - ABERYSTWYTH UNIVERSITY OPEN DAY 9AM-3.45AM 

 8.35am  Registration—SCHOLARSHOP DAY COMMENCING AT 9.00AM 

 8.45am   Tutorial 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart—Sunday 8th November—DUKE OF EDINBURGH “SNOWDOWNIA” 



 

WEEK 11  

Monday 9th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 10th November 2020—DT Trip TBC 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 11th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20am  Senior School Games & Junior school 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 12th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Stokesay 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 13th November 2020—6th Form Experience 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities & Senior Dining Club (6.30pm TBC) 

Saturday 14th November 2020—6th Form Experience 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial Senior School 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 12  

Monday 16th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 17th November  2020  -Art trip (Y11-12 Moma Machynlleth) 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 18th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activities at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 19th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Wigmore 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 20th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 21st November  2020—OLD BOYS WEEKEND (INCLUSIVE OF SUNDAY 22ND NOVEMBER—TBC) 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial Senior School 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 13  

Monday 23rd November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 24th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 25th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior Activities at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 26th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Hopton 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 27th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 28th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 14  

Monday 30th November 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 12.45pm  House Staff Meeting  

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 1st December  2020—ACADEMIC STAFF MEETING 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly & Tutorial Senior School 

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 2nd December 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y11-Y13 Assembly 

 1.40pm  Tutorial (Senior School) 

 14.20pm  Senior School Games & Junior School Activities at 4.00pm   

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 3rd December 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Competitive House Assembly—Stokesay 

 3-4.50pm  Junior School Games 

 4.00pm  Senior School Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Friday 4th December 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y9-Y10 Assembly 

 3-4pm  Years 11-13 Games Afternoon 

 4.00pm  Years 7-10 Activities 

Saturday 5th  December 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am   Tutorial 

 1.40pm  Senior School Games Afternoon 

 3.45pm  Buses Depart 



 

WEEK 14  

Monday 7th December 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Y7-8 Assembly—Rees Hall 

 3-5pm   Years 5-8 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 9—13 Activities 

 B5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Tuesday 8th December  2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 8.45am  Junior School Assembly:  

 12.45pm  Prefects Meeting 

 3-5pm   Years 9-10 Games 

 4.00pm  Years 5-8 & Years 11-13 Activities 

 5.00pm  Buses depart 

Wednesday 9th December 2020 

 8.35am  Registration 

 9.15am– 2pm  Choir & Reading practice at St Laurence’s, Ludlow 

 16.30pm  Head’s Final Assembly 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

Thursday 10th December 2020—LAST DAY OF TERM 

 8.35am  Registration 

 9.00am  Choir & Readers leave for St. Laurence’s, Ludlow 

 10.00am  School departs for St. Laurence’s, Ludlow 

 11.00am  Carol Service commences at St Laurence’s, Ludlow 

 5.00pm  Buses Depart 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


